

Witness present and duly sworn on 02-02-2024.

Chief Examination by : Sri.BS, counsel for Plaintiff :

I have filed my affidavit in lieu of my examination in chief. The contents of my affidavit are true and correct. I have signed after knowing the contents of the affidavit.

I have produced the following documents :-

1. GPA is marked as Ex.P-1,
2. 11 RTC Extracts are marked as Ex.P-2 to 12 respectively,
3. 8 Mutations are marked as Ex.P-13 to 20 respectively,
4. Tax assessment register is marked as Ex.P-21.

Counsel for plaintiff prays time. Hence, further chief of PW-1 is deferred.

(Typed to my dictation in the open court)

R.O.I. & A.C.

Witness sign

Civil Judge & JMFC.,
Pandavapura.