

Witness present and duly sworn on 25-06-2024.

Cross Examination by : Sri.CM, Sri.HR and Sri.RSK, counsel for the defendants :

Defendants called out absent. No representation. Hence, cross-examination is taken as nil.

(Typed to my dictation in the open court)

R.O.I. & A.C.

Civil Judge & JMFC.,
Pandavapura.

Witness Sign.