

Witness present and duly sworn on 27-01-2026.

Further Chief Examination by : Sri.BS, counsel for plaintiff :

I have produced the following documents :-

1. CC of Sale deed date: 07.06.2006 is marked as Ex.P-22,
2. CC of Sale deed date: 04.08.2006 is marked as Ex.P-23,
3. CC of Sale deed date: 12.06.2006 is marked as Ex.P-24,
4. CC of Sale deed date: 09.12.2010 is marked as Ex.P-25,
5. CC of Sale deed date: 29.08.2011 is marked as Ex.P-26,
6. G-Tree is marked as Ex.P-27.

Cross Examination : by Sri.CM, counsel for Defendant No-1:

Prays time. Hence, deferred.

(Typed to my dictation in the open court)

R.O.I. & A.C.

Witness Sign.

Prl. Civil Judge & JMFC.,
Pandavapura.